

KANANACK LAW, LLC

BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY LAW

1819 RIVERVIEW DRIVE MELBOURNE, FL 32901
 TELEPHONE
 (321)
 726-8595

 FACSIMILE
 (321)
 608-2262

 wjk@wjklaw.com

January 5, 2016

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: RIVERVIEW ASSOCIATES, LLC.

To Whom It May Concern:

With respect to the above-referenced corporation, I have enclosed for processing by the Department of State, Division of Corporations, one original and one copy of the following:

• Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of Riverview Associates, LLC.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$25.00 made payable to the Department of State to cover the cost of filing the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

WJKananael

William J. Kananack

C: Barron De Sanctis

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FILED 2016 JAN -7 PM 2: 03 LAHASSE

RIVERVIEW ASSOCIATES, LLC

OF

1. The Articles of Organization for Riverview Associates, LLC ("Company"), were filed on December 8, 2015. The Document Number associated with this Company is L15000206952.

2. The Amendment is submitted pursuant to Section 605.0202, Florida Statutes, to amend the name of this limited liability company. Effective the filing of this amendment, the new name of the Company is as follows:

RIVERVIEW INVESTMENTS, LLC

3. Company was advised by the Department of State, on November 19, 2015 (Ref. Number W15000076058 and Letter No. 915A00024497), that the name Riverview Investments, LLC, was not available. Company subsequently filed Articles of Organization for Riverview Associates, LLC.

4. The November 19, 2015 letter stated in relevant part that Riverview Investments, LLC, had been administratively dissolved on September 25, 2015, and that names of administratively dissolved entities were not available for a period of one year from the date of administrative dissolution unless the dissolved entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter.

4. In a letter, signed and dated December 28, 2015 ("Letter"), the Manager / Registered Agent of Riverview Investments, LLC, informed the undersigned and the Florida Department of State that it "releases and forever waives all rights to the name RIVERVIEW INVESTMENTS, LLC...." A copy of the Letter is attached as Exhibit A.

andua

Signature of member or authorized representative of a member

William J. Kananack, Esq., has executed this First Amendment to Articles of Organization of Riverview Associates, LLC as its Authorized Representative in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes on the 5th day of January, 2016.

(HIBIT A

J. BOYD DeLOACH SID C. PETERSON, II PHILIP B. PETERSON MATTHEW E. PETERSON JAMES C. PETERSON

JAMES R. PROVENCHER, P.A. OF COUNSEL



•.

418 CANAL STREET POST OFFICE BOX 428 NEW SMYRNA BEACH, FL 321685 FAX: (386) 423-9967

December 28, 2015

Florida Department of State: **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

William J. Kananack, Esq. 1819 Riverview Drive Melbourne, FL 32901

RE: RIVERVIEW INVESTMENTS, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that the above referenced entity's Articles of Organization where filed with Florida's Department of State: Division of Corporations pursuant to Florida's Limited Liability Company Act on or about April 13th, 2012. The same entity was subsequently administratively dissolved on or about September 25th, 2015.

The undersigned, as the Registered Agent and Manager of the aforementioned dissolved limited liability company, hereby releases and forever waives all rights to the name "Riverview Investments, LLC" to whomever desires to use the same. Should anything further be required of this office, please do not hesitate to contact me; our firm's information is provided above for your convenience.

Sincerely,

L12000050617

Jamés C. Peterson, Esq. Manager / Registered Agent Riverview Investments, LLC